ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-19

Our alumni feedback is valuable for us as it provides us the inputs regarding improvement in
facilities and employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere
feedback to us through our college website.

Based on the web based survey from 493 alumni we got the following response.

An alumni survey based on the development program outcome has been created and the
former students to assess their achievement of program outcomes. Around which 14 %
excellent , 46% very good , 38% category of Good and 0% poor.

THE COURSES MATCHING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FIELD
OF WORK

EXCELLENT
14%

VERY GOOD
46%

LEARNING EXPERIENCE WITH RELEVANCE TO THE REAL
LIFE APPLICATION

POOR
0%

AVERAGE
8%

EXCELLENT
44%

VERY GOOD
41%
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COURSES THAT HELPED IN DEVELOPING YOUR
PERSONALITY

AVERAGE

EXCELLENT
8%

12%

VERY GOOD
39%

CONFIDENCE LEVEL IN YOUR PROFESSION HAVING
UNDERGONE THE PROGRAM

EXCELLENT
14%

AVERAGE
8%

VERY GOOD
32%
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THE PROGRAM HELPED TO MOULD YOU TO ADDRESS
HEALTH, LEGAL, SAFETY, CULTURAL AND SOCIETAL
ISSUES

AVERAGE

9%

POOR
1%

EXCELLENT
11%

VERY GOOD
46%

CONFIDENCE LEVEL ACHIEVED IN USING MODERN
TOOLS TO SOLVE ENGINEERING PROBLEMS

POOR
1%

AVERAGE
8%

!
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EXCELLENT
10%

VERY GOOD
37%




ENHANCEMENT LEVEL ACHIEVED ON PROFESSIONAL
ETHICS AND MORALE

AVERAGE PO?R EXCELLENT
1% 10%

9%

VERY GOOD
37%

LEADERSHIP, MANAGERIAL AND ORGANIZATIONAL
SKILL LEVEL GAINED THROUGH THE PROGRAM

POOR

AVERAGE 1% EXCELLENT
B 12%

VERY GOOD
35%
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COMMUNICATION SKILL ACQUIRED THROUGH
THE PROGRAM

AVERAGE POOR

9% 1% EXCELLENT

12%

VERY GOOD
34%

CREATIVE AND INNOVATIVE SKILL
POSSESSED FOR DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

0,
7% 1% 10%

VERY GOOD
33%
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FACULTY FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-19

Our faculty feedback is necessary for the curriculum enrichment and for us as it provides
us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and employability of our students. We
appeal our faculty to provide their sincere feedback to us through our college website. Based
on the web based survey from faculty we got 55 responses. A faculty survey based on the
development program outcome has been created and quality as well the relevance of courses
in the curriculum. Around which 13%excellent,55%very good,20%good,13%average and 0%
poor was noted up during the survey.

QUALITY AND RELEVANCE OF THE COURSES IN THE
CURRICULUM

M EXCELLENT ®VERYGOOD mGOOD mAVERAGE mPOOR
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COURSES OFFERED ARE IN RELEVANCE TO THE
LATEST AND/OR THE FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES

POOR
0%

AVERAGE
13%

]
EXCELLENT
7%

VERY GOOD
49%

NUMBER OF SUBJECTS THAT INCULCATING ETHICS,
VALUES AND SOCIETAL NEEDS

W EXCELLENT W VERY GOOD m GOOD B AVERAGE HPOOR
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COMPOSITION OF THE COURSES IN TERMS OF
PROFESSIONAL CORE, PROFESSIONAL ELECTIVE, OPEN
ELECTIVE, INTERDISCIPLINARY ELECTIVE AND PROJECT

POOR
AVERAGE 0% EXCELLENT
5% 11%

VERY GOOD
66%

OPPORTUNITY FOR EXTRA LEARNING OR SELF-
LEARNING COURSES IN THE CURRICULUM

B EXCELLENT ®VERYGOOD mGOOD m®AVERAGE mPOOR

7% 2% 9%
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ALLOCATION OF THE CREDITS TO THE

COURSES

AVERAGE POOR
9% 2%

EXCELLENT
14%

VERY GOOD
60%

AVAILABILITY OF THE TEXT AND REFERENCE BOOKS

IN THE

MARKET

POOR
0%

AVERAGE
12%
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EXCELLENT

18%

VERY GOOD
35%




RELEVANCE OF THE TEXT AND REFERENCE BOOKS
REFERRED IN THE SYLLABUS

AVERAGE
7%

EXCELLENT
18%

VERY GOOD
55%

ADDITION OF INTERNSHIP PROGRAM IN THE
CURRICULUM FOR INDUSTRY EXPOSURE.

AVERAGE
6%

EXCELLENT
0%

VERY GOOD
71%
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THE SYLLABUS OF THE COURSES IN RELATION TO

AVERAGE
10%

THE EXPECTED COMPETENCIES

POOR
0%

EXCELLENT
0%

VERY GOOD
59%

MATCHING OF COURSE OUTCOMES IN LINE WITH

AVERAGE
4%

PROGRAM OUTCOMES

POOR
0%
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EXCELLENT
9%

VERY GOOD
54%




ADEQUACY OF THE LABORATORY SUBJECTS FOR THE
BETTER PRACTICAL EXPERIENCE

POOR
AVE;/AGE 0% EXCELLENT
6 2%

VERY GOOD
58%
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PARENTS FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-19

Our parent’s feedback is valuable for us as it provides us the inputs regarding improvement in
facilities and requirements of the students. We appeal our parent’s feedback to provide their
sincere feedback to us through our college website.

Based on the web based survey from parents we got the following response.

A parent’s feedback survey based on the development program outcome has been created and
assesses their achievement of program outcomes regarding the performances of their ward in
different semesters.

Around which 55%excellent, 39% good,5% average and 1% poor are been noted during the
survey

1. Programme that your ward undergoing in
terms of the load of the courses in different
semesters

AVERAGE POOR
5%

GOOD

39% EXCELLENT

55%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

13/23



2. Availability of the text and reference books in
the market

AVERAGE POOR
3% 1%

EXCELLENT
51%

GOOD
45%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

3. Quality and relevance of the courses included

into the curriculum

AVERAGE POOR
4% 0%

EXCELLENT

GOOD 51%

45%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR
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4. Treatment of the students by the faculty
irrespective of the background of the student in
teaching and evaluation

AVERAGE POOR

0% “ 0%

EXCELLENT
GOOD \ ' 50%
44%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

5. Holistic development of students ensured by
participation of students in various
sports,cultural and co-curricular activities
organized throughout the year

AVERAGE POOR
8% 0%

EXCELLENT
46%

GOOD
46%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE =POOR
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6. Courses in terms of their relevance to the
latest and /or future technologies

POOR
0%

AVERAGE

EXCELLENT
43%

GOOD
50%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

7. Programmes based on the comfort of your
ward in coping with the workload

AVERAGE
7%

POOR

‘ 1%
GOOD
42%

EXCELLENT
50%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR
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8. Quality of the teaching in the Institution

POOR
1%

6%
EXCELLENT
47%
GOOD
46%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE =POOR

AVERAGE

9. Curriculum is outcome based and the
expected outcomes, through various courses,

are attained

POOR

AVERAGE 1%

7% ‘

)\
GOOD
46%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

EXCELLENT
46%
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10.Transparency of the evaluation system in the
College

POOR
1%

AVERAGE

) “'llIN
GOOD
47%

EXCELLENT
46%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

11.College activities that help your ward in
getting jobs and placements

POOR
AVERAGE 0%
6%

EXCELLENT
49%
GOOD
45%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR
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12. Transformation of your ward after the completion
of the course

AVERAGE POOR
5% 1%

)|

EXCELLENT
43%

GOOD
51%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR

13. Scholarship/ concessions given to your ward
by the College

POOR
AVERAGE 0%

7%

EXCELLENT
41%

GOOD
52%

= EXCELLENT = GOOD = AVERAGE = POOR
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-19

Our student’s feedback is very much important for us as it provides us the inputs regarding
improvement in facilities and the need of the students are well taken care of the requirements.
We appeal our students to provide their sincere feedback to us through our college website.

Based on the web based survey from 628 student feedbacks we got the following response.

A students survey based on the development program outcome has been created and the
relevance of the courses in the relation to the competencies are noted and the following
outcomes are been obtained.

Around 11% excellent, 50% very good, 35%good, and 3%average is obtained for the following.

THE SYLLABUS OF THE COURSES IN RELATION TO THE
COMPETENCIES /EXPECTED OUTCOMES

3%,AVERAGE
,POOR

ml1
m2

m3

m>5
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DISTRIBUTION OF THE CONTACT HOURS AMONG THE
COURSE COMPONENTS (L-T-P)

6%,AVERAGE 6%,EXCELLENT

m1
m2
m3
m4

m5

THE ELECTIVES OFFERED IN TUNEWITH THE
TECHNOLOGICAL ADVANCEMENTS

6%,EXCELLENT
7%,AVERAGE -POOR

m1
m2
m3
m4

m5
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DEPTH OF THE COURSE CONTENT INCLUDING
PROJECT WORK

0%,POOR \7%,EXCELLENT

m1
m2
m3
ma

m5

LAB EXPERIMENTS IN LINE WITH THE
CORRESPONDING THEORETICAL SUBJECTS
5%,EXCELLENT
0%,POOR

ml1
m2
m3
m4

m5
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PREREQUISITES GIVEN FOR THE COURSE
7%,EXCELLENT

0%,POOR

ml
m2
m3
)

m5

LEARNING VALUES (IN TERMS OF
KNOWLEDGE,CONCEPTS,SKILLS,ANALAYTICAL ABILITIES
AND BROADENING PERSPECTIVES)

8%,AVERAGE
1%,POOREXCELLENT

35%,VERY GOOD

52%
,GOOD
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